| C Em A n| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2024 GMC SIERRA 2500HD AT4

VIM: 1GT49PEY1RF4428132
CREW PICKLP ]
6.6L V8 MINOR MODERATE  SEVERE
DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W, 4%4

Original Window Sticker (Nead US VEN)

Damage reported: minor damage >

x 2 Service history records »

Great Reliability »

aw 2 Previous owners »
B 15675 Last reported odometer reading »

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available a= of 1/11/26 at 10:4%:3% AM {C5T). Other information about
thiz vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report 25 one impartant tool, along with & wehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision abowt your next used car.

C|A R|F AJ7 Accident/ Damage History

Mot all accidents { issues are reported to CARFAX

Ewvent 1

06/24/2025
Damage reported: minor damage 0] Damnage Severity Scale

View More Details »

MINDR MODERATE SEVERE

C|A R|F AJ" Recem Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & Comments3ervice Comments View Details Links

o « ¥ Ol and filter changed09/29/2025View Details >

Lo

‘ This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!




Thiz car hae been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

C|A R|F A} Additional History

Mot all accidents [ issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
6] Mo Issues Reported Mo Issees Reported
Mo total koss reported to CARFAX.
Structural Damage E}
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair Ho lssues Reported Mo lzsues Reported
specialist.
Airbag D nit
eployment (1) Mo Issues Reported Mo |ssues Reported
Mo girbag deployment reparted to CARFAX.
Odometer Check
em = @ Mo lesues Indicated Mo lesues Indicated
Mo indication of an odometer rollback.
Accident / Damage @ Mo lzsues Reported Minor Damage

Damage reported: 06,/24,20235.

Manufacturer Recall @

Mo open recalls reported to CARFAY. Check for cpen racalle on GM wehicles at Nz Recalls Reported Mo Recalls Reported
recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty @

(Original warranty estimated to have 18 months or 20,325 miles remaining. Confirm with Warranty Active Warranty Active
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

C|AR|F A% Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands @ Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Leman Na Problem Mo Problem
Odometer Brands @ Guaranteed Guaranteed
Na Probbe: Mo Probl
Mot Actual Mileage | Excesds Mechanical Limits el o rrablem

GUARAMNTEED - Maone of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of
these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

C|A R|F AJ"{ Ownmership History

The number of owners is estimated




Year purchased 2024 20235

Type of owner Perzonal Ferzonal
Estimated length of ownerzhip 9 months 7 months
Owned in the following states/provinces kichigan Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year — —

Last reported odometer reading 8,163 15,673

c|A R|F A} Detailed History Glossary

2 Owner1 Personal Vehicle
Purchazed: 2024

Date Mileage Source
Mot Reported General Motors
Original Window
Sticker (Meed US
VPHN)
OB/ 24/2024 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Depr.
07/16/2024 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
motaor Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as personal vehicls
Pinckney, MI -Loan or lien reported
07162024 4 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motaor Vehicle Dept. -First owner reported
Pinckney, MI
Title #I0021541493
11725/2024 Michigan Title issued or updated
totor Vehicle Dept. - Cofrection to record
Pinckney, MI
Title #MI0023760693
12/18/2024 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Correction to record

Pinckney, M|
Title #MI0023954677



12/3172024 5,260

04/08/2025 8,163

04/08/2025

04/08/2025

04/25/2025

04/26/2025

=& Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage

05/15/2025

05/29/2025

06/24/2025

LaFontaine Buick GMC Ann Arbor x

Ann Arbor, M1
734-769-3991

lafontainebuickgmcannarbor.comy

44730

43 Verified Reviews &

Dealer Inventary

Ao Auction

%)

Dealer Inventary

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitmore Lake, MI
Title #I0025477268

Rick Hendrick Buick GRMC

Duluth, G&

770-232-0099
rickhendrickbuickgmeatlanta.com

33/30

12 Verified Raviews &

Source

Georgia
Maotar Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loganville, G&

Title #770235201140965

Damage Report

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle sold

Millions of used wehicles are bought and =old at auction every

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
imeentory

- Correction to record

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

Vehicle offered for sale

Perzonal Wehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-Title or registration izssued
-New owner reported
-Wehicle color noted as Black

Damage reported: minor damage (7)
-Damage to right side
-Damage to right fromt



Damage Severity Scale

MINOR KEIDERATE SEVERE

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
LEFT
FEAR
[
! Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or scratches
to the vehicle body.
LY
09/29/2025 15675 Century Buick GMC ).: Vehicle serviced
Tampa, FL -Maintenance inspection campleted
813-872-7746 -Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
tampabuickgmec.com -Fuel filter replaced

-0il and filter changed
-Water separator replaced

47750
990 Verified Reviews @

09/30/2025 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Loganville, G&
Title #770235201140965

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
wwow Scarfaxonline.com.




C|AR|F A} Glossary Full Glossary

Damage [ndicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects {other cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism,
or weather-related events. Mot every damage event is reported to CARFAX. Az details about the damage event become available, those additional details are
added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by 2 qualified mechanic.

= This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 10:49:39 AM {C5T). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report a5 one impertant tool, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decizion about your nest used car.

Demage Severity
Damage events result in ane of the following severity levels:

= Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise
a vehicle's operation and/aor safety.

= Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the wehicle and may impair the vehicle’s operation and/or safety.
= Savere: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting & pre-purchase inspection at a certified callision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtzinz a title from & Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mew Owner Reported
When & wehicle is sold to a2 new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) &t a Department of Mator Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business thaet possesses and uses a vehicle. Mot all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To
provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for
vehicles manufactured after 1997 and titlad solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are reguired to
in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, Mew Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsyhrania and South Dakota. Please consider this 25 you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Reliability Forecast

The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This forecast is based on vehicles of the
same yeal, make, and model with similar mileage. damage, service history, and other factors, and assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year.
Repairs are separate from regular maintenance, such as oil changes. Some of the repairs predicted may be coverad under warranty. The 3-Year Reliability
Forecastis based on data reported to Carfax and iz only 2 pradiction, not 2 guarantes.

Title lssued
& state issues 2 title to provide a wehicle owner with proof of ewnership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on 3 CARFAXY report
does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook comicarrax [ @careaxine [ Aboutcarrax

CARFAX DEPENDS OM ITS S0URCES FOR THE ACCURACY AMD RELIABILITY OF ITZ INFORMATION. THEREFORE, WO RESPOMNSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAY OR IT3 AGENTS FOR
ERROAS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REFORT. CARFAK FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY BAPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTARILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURFOSE.

& 2026 CARFAK, Inc., part of S8 Global. A1 rights reseroed.
1711726 10:40:30 AME {CET)

| have reviewad and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 GMC SIERRA 2500HD vehicle (WIN: 1GT49PEY1RF442813),
which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available es of 1/11/26 &t 11:49 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Doate




